

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર



સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા.
સાઉથ ઈસ્ટ ઝોન(લિંબાયત)
વાટીકા ટાઉનશીપ સામે,
ડુંભાલ, સુરત.
ફોન નં.૨૩૩૧૯૦૩/૯૦૪

નં.સા.ઈ.ઝોન/ટેક/ ૩૮૯૮
તા. ૧૨/૦૮/૨૦૨૨

—: સંમતિ પત્ર:—

પ્રતિ,

વિષય :- સાઉથ ઈસ્ટ ઝોન(લિંબાયત) માં આવેલ ટી.પી. સ્કીમ નં.૦૭ (આંજણા) માં આવેલ આંબેડકર નગર વસાહત અને અનવર નગર વસાહત પાસે આર.સી.સી. દિવાલ બનાવવાનું કામ

સંદર્ભ :- (૧) સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૧૦૯૫/૨૦૨૨,તા.૨૧/૦૭/૨૦૨૨ થી મંજૂર ભાવે શરતે.
(૨) મે.ઝોનલ ચીફશ્રી અને ઓ.એસ.ડી.ની તા.૧૦/૦૮/૨૦૨૨ ની મંજૂરી.

મહાશય,

ઉપરોક્ત વિષયોક્ત કામગીરી સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૧૦૯૫/૨૦૨૨, તા.૨૧/૦૭/૨૦૨૨ થી મંજૂર ભાવે શરતે અંદાજીત રકમ રૂા.૬૫,૦૯,૮૬૮.૪૦ પૈ. થી ૩૪% ઉચું એટલે કે રૂા.૮૭,૨૩,૨૨૩.૬૬ પૈ. (GST સહિત) ની મર્યાદામાં કામ કરવા રસ ધરાવતા હોય તો આ કામે રૂા.૮૭,૩૦૦.૦૦ ઈ.એમ.ડી. સાથેનું સંમતિ પત્રક તા.૨૪/૦૮/૨૦૨૨ સુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારને મોકલવા ઘટતું કરશો.

—: શરતો :—

૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની રકમ કમિશનરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ/ પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂા.૮૭,૩૦૦/- ની આપવાની રહેશે.
૨. ઈજારદારે ' ડી વર્ગ' રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફિકેટની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૩. ઈજારદારે અંદાજીત રકમ ના ૨૦% એટલે કે રૂા.૧૭,૪૪,૬૫૩.૨૦ પૈ. કે તેથી વધુ રકમની વર્તમાન (ચાલુ) વર્ષની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત બેંકની સોલવંશી સર્ટીફિકેટ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.

૪. ઈજારદારે છેલ્લા ૦૭(સાત) વર્ષમાં દરમ્યાન સમાન કાર્યો સફળતા પૂર્વક પૂર્ણ કર્યાનો સનુભવનાં સર્ટીફિકેટ (ફોર્મ -૩(A)) સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાના રહેશે.
- (i) ૩(ત્રણ) સમાન પૂર્ણ થયેલા કામો, દરેકની કિંમત અંદાજિત ખર્ચના ૪૦ % જેટલી રકમ કરતાં ઓછી ન હોવી જોઈએ.
- (ii) (બે) સમાન પૂર્ણ થયેલા કામો, દરેકની કિંમત અંદાજિત ખર્ચના ૫૦ % જેટલી રકમ કરતાં ઓછી ન હોવી જોઈએ.
- (iii) ૧ (એક) સમાન પૂર્ણ થયેલ કામ, દરેકની કિંમત અંદાજિત ખર્ચના ૮૦ % જેટલી રકમ કરતાં ઓછી ન હોવી જોઈએ.
૫. ઈજારદારે છેલ્લા ૦૩(ત્રણ) વર્ષના આઈ.ટી. રીટર્ન સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાના રહેશે.
૬. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફિકેટની પ્રમાણિત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૭. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજૂ કરવાનું રહેશે.
૮. ઈજારદારે શીડ્યુલ-બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ અને ટેકનીકલ બીડની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.
૯. કોઈપણ તથા બધાજ સંમતિપત્રક રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈ પણ કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહીં.
૧૦. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા ઈજારદારે ભોગવાનાં રહેશે.
૧૧. તમામ સરકારી/ અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
૧૨. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના હાઉસીંગ વિભાગના ટેકનીકલ સ્ટાફનો સંપર્ક કરવો.
૧૩. સદર કામગીરી ઉક્ત મંજૂર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના Detiled Technical Specification મુજબ કરવાની રહેશે.

-sd-

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર
સાઉથ ઈસ્ટ ઝોન(વિંબાયત)
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

**SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
SOUTH EAST ZONE (LIMBAYAT)
HOUSING DEPARTMENT**

**Name of Work:- Construction of RCC Wall at T.P 07 (Anjana) Near
Ambedkar Nagar Vasahat & Anwar Nagar Vasahat in South East Zone
(Limbayat)**

ABSTRACT SHEET (400 Rmt)					
-	-	-	-	<u>S.O.R 2015-2016.</u>	-
(A) WORK UPTO PLINTH LEVEL					
Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	per	Amount
1	Excavation for foundation including sorting out and stacking off useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 mt. lead and all lift, watering etc.comp.				
	(A) loose or soft soil				
	(I) 0 To 1.5 mt. Depth	120.00	67.97	C.M	8156.40
	(II) 1.5 To 3.0 MT Depth	120.00	75.35	C.M	9042.00
2	Providing & laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement:4 sand:8 graded stone agg. 40 mm nominal size) & curing comp. incl.cost of form work in (A) Foundation and Plinth	27.00	2259.37	C.M	61002.99
3	Boring holes 3.5 mt.deep in ordinary soil (for cast in situ piles) & disposal of the surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 M. For following diameter of piles.				
	(1) 200 m.m.	0.00		R.M	
	(2) 250 m.m.	0.00		R.M	
	(3) 300 m.m.	840.00	227.45	R.M	191058.00
4	Providing, mixing, placing, compacting by machine vibrator, curing, testing M25 Design mix concrete as per IS 456:2000 (latest revision) as per tender specification in all items including cost of form work and rendering but excluding cost of reinforcement.				
	(A) foundation, footing, base of columns and mass concrete	83.00	3903.65	CM	324002.95

4	Providing, mixing, placing, compacting by machine vibrator, curing, testing M25 Design mix concrete as per IS 456:2000 (latest revision) as per tender specification in all items including cost of form work and rendering but excluding cost of reinforcement.				
	Ground Beam	54.00	6231.00	CM	336474.00
	Pardi	192.00	6356.94	CM	1220532.48
	Column	45.36	7323.51	CM	332194.41
	Copping	18.00	6109.49	CM	109970.82
				-	
				-	
5	Providing and fixing TMT bars Fe-500 steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including binding, bending and placing in position as per design & BBS of structural consultant etc. comp. Up to G.L./P.L.				
	Upto G.L./P.L.	55150.00	44.84	Kg.	2472926.00
6	Filling in trenches with available excavated earth in layer not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming & watering	103.00	79.79	C.M	8218.37
7	Providing and fixing U-PVC pipes confirming to IS no. 13592 (Type "A") of Prince/ Suprime/Jain make for rain water at all floor levels incl. fixtures like bends, tees, shoe etc joined with resin of approved brand & manufacture etc. comp. (SOR 13-14) (110 mm dia)	320.00	227.00	RM	72640.00
TOTAL AMOUNT UPTO PLINTH LEVEL (A)					51,46,218.42
PART B:- DISMANTLING WORKS					
8	Demolishing Brick work and stone masonry incl. including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead and lift. (ii) In cement mortar (S.M.C.SOR 2015-16 SR.NO:74 PG NO: 7)	12.00	349.46	C.M.	4193.52
	-				
9	Removing the scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness form wall/R.C.C. member including strcking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material from site of work with all lead and lift. (S.M.C.SOR 2015-16 SR.NO: 76 PG NO: 7)	100.00	12.42	S.M.	1242.00

10	Dismantling Tiled or Stone floor laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(S.M.C.SOR 2015-16 SR.NO:75 PG NO: 7)	3.00	30.30	S.M.	90.90
	-				
11	Demolition and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lifts. (ii) Unreinforced cement concrete (S.M.C.SOR 2015-16 SR.NO:72 PAGE: 7)	2.00	386.83	C.M.	773.66
	-				
12	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. 1.) R.C.C work (S.M.C.SOR 2015-16 SR.NO:73 PG NO: 7)	3.00	671.65	C.M.	2014.95
	-				
13	Dismantling C.I. Pipes, G.S.W. Pipes and A.C.,PVC rain water pipes with fittings and clamps including stacking the materials with all lead & lift (For any Dia. of pipes) (R&B SOR 2015-16 CH-20 ITEM NO:20.56 CODE: 20015 PAGE: 170)	150.00	47.47	RMT	7120.50
	-				
14	Dismantling Doors, Windows, Ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats, architreaves, holdfasts, and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift. (1) Not exceeding 3 sq. meters in area (R&B SOR 2015-16 CH-20 ITEM CODE: 20013A ITEM NO:20.49 PAGE: 170)	15.00	119.18	EACH	1787.70
	-				
15	Disposal of unserviceable material with all lead & lift				
	1. Bldg. rubbish (SOR 2015-16 SN NO : 72, page: 7)	200.00	386.83	C.M.	77366.00
(B) WORK ABOVE PLINTH LEVEL					
16	Providing & construction brick work using Fly Ash bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./sq.cm. in foundation & plinth in C.M. 1:6 (1 cement:6 sand) etc. compIncharge.				
		10.00	3081.51	CM	30815.1

17	Providing & Applying 20 mm. Th. Roller plaster on walls or similar surfaces at all floor levels consisting of 12 mm av. Th. Backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) & 8 mm. th. Finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand)	2200.00	288.00	S.M	633600.00
18	Providing & applying two coats of weather shield max paint (3 coats may be required in case of darker colours.)of ICI Dulux or Apex Ultima of Asian Paint including applying exterior acrylic primer coat as per manufacturers specification and directions in shade and colour approved by architects, on exterior surfaces of the building including scaffolding, preparing the surface, watering, curing etc. complete and as directed by the architects and manufacturers.				
	same quantity as per plaster	2200.00	74.00	S.M	162800.00
19	Supplying and laying mechanically woven double twisted Hexagonal Zn ⁺ PVC coated box wire mesh gabions Size 2m x 1m x 1m filled with 30 to 50 kg. trap rubble stone (approximate 3.0) tone with mesh size 10x12 cm including packing, interlocking of stones & fusing top of gabion & tying to each other & laying to the required line, level slope with all leads & lifts as directed etc. comp. (Considering lead of 45 km for 85% & 15 km for 15% rubble materials)	15.00	4909.00	NO.	73635.00
PAVER BLOCK					
20	Box Cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making base including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as directed up to 50 mt. lead.	60.00	66.16	C.M.	3969.30
21	Providing interlocking type Rubber moulded cement concrete paver block of approved shape, design & colour having 60mm thickness (M-35) purchased from SMC's approved paverblock manufacturer only & fixing of fine sand bedding. Item includes levelling by using vibratory plates compacted machine. Item also includes all materials, labour, equipments, tools, plants, watering, cleaning etc. complete.				
		869.00	419.15	S.M.	364241.35
TOTAL AMOUNT UPTO PLINTH LEVEL (B)					13,63,649.98

	Total (A+B) Rs. (for 400.00 rmt. Length)				65,09,868.40
	For 1 Rmt of wall				16,274.67
	For 400 Rmt of Overall Length			TOTAL:-	65,09,868.40
	SAY NET ESTIMATED AMOUNT Rs. :-				65,09,900.00

-sd-

**Executive Engineer
South East Zone (Limbayat)**